
European Championships Granada 2007
FINAL RESULTS

TRAP MEN

15 JUL 2007, START TIME 09:30

(Qualification) (Final)

WR FWR125 PELLIELO, Giovanni ITA 1 APR 1994 WC Nicosia (CYP) 147 ALIPOV, Alexey RUS 12 JUL 2005 ECH Belgrade (SCG)

EWR EFWR125 YCONG, Ray USA 9 JUN 1995 WC Lahti (FIN) 147 FABBRIZI, Massimo ITA 5 APR 2006 WC Qingyuan (CHN)

125 TITTARELLI, Marcello ITA 11 JUN 1996 WC Suhl (GER) 147 ALIPOV, Alexey RUS 5 OCT 2006 WCF Granada (ESP)

125 BADE, Lance USA 23 JUL 1998 WCH Barcelona (ESP) 147 KOSTELECKY, David CZE 5 OCT 2006 WCF Granada (ESP)

125 GURKIN, Pavel RUS 10 AUG 2005 WC Americana (BRA) 147 MOLA, Massimiliano ITA 9 JUN 2007 WC Lonato (ITA)

125 KOSTELECKY, David CZE 5 OCT 2006 WCF Granada (ESP)

OR FOR124 DIAMOND, Michael AUS 21 JUL 1996 OG Atlanta (USA) 0 ISSF Rule changed 01.01.2005 1 JAN 2005 OG Beijing (CHN)

EOR 124 ALIPOV, Alexey RUS 15 AUG 2004 OG Athens (GRE)

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Qualification
Total S-Off

Final Total
Final
S-Off

Remarks

1 1402 TRONC Yves FRA 24 25 25 24 25 123 EFWR

Final shots:
24 147

2 1379 CLAMENS Stephane FRA 25 25 24 23 24 121+1

Final shots:
22 143+4

3 1139 GLASNOVIC Josip CRO 25 24 24 24 25 122
Final shots:

21 143+3

4 1650 PELLIELO Giovanni ITA 25 24 25 25 24 123
Final shots:

20 143+2

5 1286 FERNANDEZ Alberto ESP 25 25 24 25 24 123
Final shots:

20 143+0

6 1987 AMICI Francesco SMR 24 25 23 25 24 121+1

Final shots:
20 141

7 1898 ALIPOV Alexey RUS 24 24 24 25 24 121+0

8 2058 FILIPOVIC Mario SVK 23 25 24 23 25 120

9 1855 AZEVEDO Joao POR 23 24 24 25 24 120

10 1142 GLASNOVIC Anton CRO 24 24 23 25 24 120

11 1074 PEETERS Frans BEL 25 25 24 24 22 120

12 1553 ZORDOUMIS Vassilios GRE 23 24 24 24 24 119

13 2146 TUZUN Oguzhan TUR 22 25 25 23 24 119

14 1236 JOERGENSEN Henrik DEN 24 24 24 23 24 119

15 1440 EXTON Carl GBR 25 24 24 24 22 119

16 1988 MANCINI Manuel SMR 24 22 23 24 25 118

17 1609 BURNETT Derek IRL 23 24 24 22 25 118

18 1442 HEADING Aaron GBR 21 25 24 24 24 118

19 1391 CHAVASSIEUX Jean-Pierre FRA 23 23 24 24 24 118

20 1560 IPPEKIS Dimosthenis GRE 23 24 23 24 24 118

21 2141 KIZILSU Alp TUR 25 25 22 22 24 118

22 1161 LEONTIOU Leontios CYP 25 23 24 23 23 118

23 1743 PACE Frans MLT 24 24 25 22 23 118
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Qualification
Total S-Off

Final Total
Final
S-Off

Remarks

24 1989 SELVA Stefano SMR 24 23 24 25 22 118

25 1361 KIRVESMAKI Janne FIN 23 21 24 24 25 117

26 1164 SAVVIDES Phidias CYP 24 20 24 25 24 117

27 1146 CERNOGORAZ Giovanni CRO 24 22 24 23 24 117

28 1441 DAVIS Bradley GBR 23 25 23 22 24 117

29 1163 SOFOCLEOUS Marios CYP 24 25 23 21 24 117

30 1500 BINDRICH Karsten GER 23 24 23 24 23 117

31 1975 MACEK Bostjan SLO 22 25 24 23 23 117

32 1200 KOSTELECKY David CZE 23 24 24 23 23 117

33 1670 FABBRIZI Massimo ITA 25 22 24 23 23 117

34 1641 FRASCA Erminio ITA 25 24 25 20 23 117

35 1188 DVORAK Jan CZE 25 24 22 24 22 117

36 1345 ANDELIN Tommi FIN 23 22 23 24 24 116

37 1606 MALONE David IRL 24 21 23 24 24 116

38 1034 MITTERMAYR Michael AUT 24 21 24 23 24 116

39 1271 SERRANO Jesus ESP 24 24 23 21 24 116

40 1920 KOSAREV Maxim RUS 24 23 25 20 24 116

41 1354 NUMMELA Petri FIN 22 22 24 25 23 116

42 1484 RUETTGEROTH Stefan GER 22 23 25 23 23 116

43 1072 DUPONT Philippe BEL 22 24 24 23 23 116

44 1043 SCHERHAUFER Andreas AUT 22 25 24 22 23 116

45 1320 SAALISTE Urmas EST 25 22 24 23 22 116

46 1607 MURPHY Philip IRL 24 24 23 24 21 116

47 2066 KOVACOCY Marian SVK 24 22 23 22 24 115

48 1863 SILVA Jose POR 24 22 22 24 23 115

49 1811 TRZEBINSKI Jakub POL 25 21 23 23 23 115

50 1568 PUTZ Istvan HUN 23 24 22 23 23 115

51 2002 SOTRA Predrag SRB 23 24 20 22 25 114

52 1976 VATOVEC Denis SLO 22 24 23 20 25 114

53 1187 GACH Jiri CZE 21 23 22 24 24 114

54 1724 DOUSEMONT Armand LUX 23 22 23 22 24 114

55 1290 MURCIA Manuel ESP 21 24 24 23 22 114

56 1069 MARTIN Christophe BEL 23 25 23 21 22 114

57 1822 OLEJNIK Hubert POL 24 24 22 23 21 114

58 1909 GURKIN Pavel RUS 24 23 23 24 20 114

59 1780 ARNESEN Vegar NOR 22 23 23 22 23 113

60 1856 FARIA Jose POR 24 24 23 23 19 113

61 2182 MONAKOV Dmytro UKR 23 21 21 23 24 112

62 1774 NILSEN Thomas Ove NOR 21 22 22 24 23 112
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Qualification
Total S-Off

Final Total
Final
S-Off

Remarks

63 2061 VARGA Erik SVK 23 24 23 21 21 112

64 1746 CARABOTT Nicky MLT 22 21 23 21 24 111

65 1787 ELSTAD Dagfinn NOR 23 23 19 23 23 111

66 2187 NOVIKOV Oleksiy UKR 23 22 21 22 23 111

67 2152 AKGUN Zafer TUR 24 20 19 25 22 110

68 1973 ZNIDERCIC Matej SLO 20 23 23 22 22 110

69 2174 TELNYY Igor UKR 24 21 21 23 21 110

70 1744 GALEA Lino MLT 20 23 21 22 23 109

71 1121 GENOV Dimitar BUL 23 20 22 23 21 109

72 1011 ALBOS MELCION Josep Anton AND 22 22 22 22 21 109

73 1029 HOFBAUER Phillipp AUT 22 23 22 23 19 109

74 1010 TOMAS ROCA Joan AND 21 19 21 22 25 108

75 1997 MAMUZIC Nenad SRB 23 21 18 22 24 108

76 1498 POEHLITZ Marc GER 23 22 21 22 20 108

77 1122 RADEV Dimcho BUL 23 24 22 18 20 107

78 1712 ZARECKIJ Aleksej LTU 20 18 24 23 21 106

79 1713 SVENTICKAS Rytis LTU 23 20 21 21 20 105

80 2001 ILIC Marko SRB 20 24 21 21 17 103

81 1119 GIULEV Ivan BUL 22 22 18 20 20 102

82 1012 REPISO ROMERO Francesc AND 19 20 21 23 19 102

83 1723 STEFFEN Mike LUX 19 21 21 21 18 100

legend

ECH European Championships

EFWR Equalled Final World Record

EOR Equalled Olympic Record

EWR Equalled World Record

FOR Final Olympic Record

FWR Final World Record

OG Olympic Games

OR Olympic Record

WC World Cup

WCF World Cup Final

WCH World Championships

WR World Record
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European Championships Granada 2007
RESULTS
TRAP MEN

TEAM
15 JUL 2007, START TIME 09:30

(Team) (Team members)

WR 368 Italy ITA 17 JUN 1995 WCH Nicosia (CYP) PELLIELO, Giovanni; VENTURINI, Marco; TITTARELLI, Marcello;

Rk Bib
No

Name
Nat

Rounds
1 2 3 4 5

Total Remarks

1 France FRA 72 73 73 71 73 362  

1402 TRONC Yves 24 25 25 24 25 123

1379 CLAMENS Stephane 25 25 24 23 24 121

1391 CHAVASSIEUX Jean-Pierre 23 23 24 24 24 118

2 Croatia CRO 73 70 71 72 73 359  

1139 GLASNOVIC Josip 25 24 24 24 25 122

1142 GLASNOVIC Anton 24 24 23 25 24 120

1146 CERNOGORAZ Giovanni 24 22 24 23 24 117

3 San Marino SMR 72 70 70 74 71 357  

1987 AMICI Francesco 24 25 23 25 24 121

1988 MANCINI Manuel 24 22 23 24 25 118

1989 SELVA Stefano 24 23 24 25 22 118

4 Italy ITA 75 70 74 68 70 357  

1650 PELLIELO Giovanni 25 24 25 25 24 123

1670 FABBRIZI Massimo 25 22 24 23 23 117

1641 FRASCA Erminio 25 24 25 20 23 117

5 Great Britain GBR 69 74 71 70 70 354  

1440 EXTON Carl 25 24 24 24 22 119

1442 HEADING Aaron 21 25 24 24 24 118

1441 DAVIS Bradley 23 25 23 22 24 117

6 Spain ESP 70 73 71 69 70 353  

1286 FERNANDEZ Alberto 25 25 24 25 24 123

1271 SERRANO Jesus 24 24 23 21 24 116

1290 MURCIA Manuel 21 24 24 23 22 114

7 Cyprus CYP 73 68 71 69 71 352  

1161 LEONTIOU Leontios 25 23 24 23 23 118

1164 SAVVIDES Phidias 24 20 24 25 24 117

1163 SOFOCLEOUS Marios 24 25 23 21 24 117
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Rk Bib
No

Name
Nat

Rounds
1 2 3 4 5

Total Remarks

8 Russia RUS 72 70 72 69 68 351  

1898 ALIPOV Alexey 24 24 24 25 24 121

1920 KOSAREV Maxim 24 23 25 20 24 116

1909 GURKIN Pavel 24 23 23 24 20 114

9 Ireland IRL 71 69 70 70 70 350  

1609 BURNETT Derek 23 24 24 22 25 118

1606 MALONE David 24 21 23 24 24 116

1607 MURPHY Philip 24 24 23 24 21 116

10 Belgium BEL 70 74 71 68 67 350  

1074 PEETERS Frans 25 25 24 24 22 120

1072 DUPONT Philippe 22 24 24 23 23 116

1069 MARTIN Christophe 23 25 23 21 22 114

11 Finland FIN 68 65 71 73 72 349  

1361 KIRVESMAKI Janne 23 21 24 24 25 117

1345 ANDELIN Tommi 23 22 23 24 24 116

1354 NUMMELA Petri 22 22 24 25 23 116

12 Czech Republic CZE 69 71 68 71 69 348  

1200 KOSTELECKY David 23 24 24 23 23 117

1188 DVORAK Jan 25 24 22 24 22 117

1187 GACH Jiri 21 23 22 24 24 114

13 Portugal POR 71 70 69 72 66 348  

1855 AZEVEDO Joao 23 24 24 25 24 120

1863 SILVA Jose 24 22 22 24 23 115

1856 FARIA Jose 24 24 23 23 19 113

14 Turkey TUR 71 70 66 70 70 347  

2146 TUZUN Oguzhan 22 25 25 23 24 119

2141 KIZILSU Alp 25 25 22 22 24 118

2152 AKGUN Zafer 24 20 19 25 22 110

15 Slovakia SVK 70 71 70 66 70 347  

2058 FILIPOVIC Mario 23 25 24 23 25 120

2066 KOVACOCY Marian 24 22 23 22 24 115

2061 VARGA Erik 23 24 23 21 21 112

16 Slovenia SLO 64 72 70 65 70 341  

1975 MACEK Bostjan 22 25 24 23 23 117

1976 VATOVEC Denis 22 24 23 20 25 114

1973 ZNIDERCIC Matej 20 23 23 22 22 110
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Rk Bib
No

Name
Nat

Rounds
1 2 3 4 5

Total Remarks

17 Germany GER 68 69 69 69 66 341  

1500 BINDRICH Karsten 23 24 23 24 23 117

1484 RUETTGEROTH Stefan 22 23 25 23 23 116

1498 POEHLITZ Marc 23 22 21 22 20 108

18 Austria AUT 68 69 70 68 66 341  

1034 MITTERMAYR Michael 24 21 24 23 24 116

1043 SCHERHAUFER Andreas 22 25 24 22 23 116

1029 HOFBAUER Phillipp 22 23 22 23 19 109

19 Malta MLT 66 68 69 65 70 338  

1743 PACE Frans 24 24 25 22 23 118

1746 CARABOTT Nicky 22 21 23 21 24 111

1744 GALEA Lino 20 23 21 22 23 109

20 Norway NOR 66 68 64 69 69 336  

1780 ARNESEN Vegar 22 23 23 22 23 113

1774 NILSEN Thomas Ove 21 22 22 24 23 112

1787 ELSTAD Dagfinn 23 23 19 23 23 111

21 Ukraine UKR 70 64 63 68 68 333  

2182 MONAKOV Dmytro 23 21 21 23 24 112

2187 NOVIKOV Oleksiy 23 22 21 22 23 111

2174 TELNYY Igor 24 21 21 23 21 110

22 Serbia SRB 66 69 59 65 66 325  

2002 SOTRA Predrag 23 24 20 22 25 114

1997 MAMUZIC Nenad 23 21 18 22 24 108

2001 ILIC Marko 20 24 21 21 17 103

23 Andorra AND 62 61 64 67 65 319  

1011 ALBOS MELCION Josep Anton 22 22 22 22 21 109

1010 TOMAS ROCA Joan 21 19 21 22 25 108

1012 REPISO ROMERO Francesc 19 20 21 23 19 102

24 Bulgaria BUL 68 66 62 61 61 318  

1121 GENOV Dimitar 23 20 22 23 21 109

1122 RADEV Dimcho 23 24 22 18 20 107

1119 GIULEV Ivan 22 22 18 20 20 102

legend

WCH World Championships WR World Record
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European Championships Granada 2007
FINAL RESULTS

TRAP MEN JUNIOR

15 JUL 2007, START TIME 09:30

(Qualification) (Final)

WR 124 ALMUDHAF, Khaled KUW 14 MAY 1998 WC Atlanta (USA)

EWR 123 RUETTGEROTH, Stefan GER 14 JUN 1998 ECH Nicosia (CYP)

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Qualification
Total S-Off

Final Total
Final
S-Off

Remarks

1 1272 RUBIO Carlos ESP 24 24 25 25 21 119
Final shots:

20 139

2 1589 SZOLLAR Andras HUN 24 22 23 24 24 117
Final shots:

20 137

3 1859 DIOGO ROSARIO Paulo Jorge POR 24 23 24 23 24 118
Final shots:

17 135+5

4 2147 ILNAM Yavuz TUR 23 23 23 23 25 117
Final shots:

18 135+4

5 1894 DOBROSOTSKIKH Roman RUS 24 25 24 23 24 120
Final shots:

14 134

6 1071 MOTTET Maxime BEL 24 22 24 22 24 116
Final shots:

17 133

7 2191 NIKANDROV Yuriy UKR 22 22 24 24 23 115

8 1660 VALLIFUOCO Valerio ITA 24 22 23 23 23 115

9 1274 MACHADO Paco ESP 23 24 22 24 22 115

10 1885 IONASCU Mihai Demis ROU 23 22 24 25 21 115

11 1819 SZUM Lukasz POL 24 23 21 21 25 114

12 1269 FERNANDEZ Antonio ESP 21 24 22 24 23 114

13 1386 LEGENDRE Geoffrey FRA 23 21 22 22 25 113

14 1387 GUERRERO Sebastien FRA 23 20 22 23 24 112

15 2148 PEKON Mert TUR 23 22 23 21 23 112

16 1502 HAUFFE Tim GER 22 22 24 22 22 112

17 1147 SRNEC Nikola CRO 23 23 21 24 21 112

18 1725 CARNEIRO Alex LUX 21 22 23 22 23 111

19 1936 GULYAEV Alexey RUS 25 22 21 21 22 111

20 1864 DA SILVA BORRALHO Pedro Mi.. POR 22 21 21 23 23 110

21 1665 CADDIA Riccardo ITA 25 20 20 22 23 110

22 2057 VASS Julius SVK 23 22 22 20 23 110

23 1348 MATIKAINEN Veli Matti FIN 23 21 22 23 21 110

24 2105 DAHLMAN Mattias SWE 24 24 20 21 21 110

25 1450 SKURA Jozef GBR 23 23 20 20 23 109

26 1179 NAVRATIL Martin CZE 21 23 21 21 22 108
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Qualification
Total S-Off

Final Total
Final
S-Off

Remarks

27 1447 CAMPION Lee Michael GBR 22 24 20 20 22 108

28 1213 ZENCUCH Jan CZE 23 22 22 20 21 108

29 1396 GONZALEZ Anthony FRA 23 23 20 22 20 108

30 1816 WEISS Hubert POL 21 19 22 22 23 107

31 1662 CIPRIANI Jacopo ITA 22 22 21 19 23 107

32 1825 KOWALCZYK Piotr POL 22 22 19 20 22 105

33 1850 DIAS MENDANHA Jose Joao POR 19 21 22 22 21 105

34 1880 CRISTEA Aurel ROU 21 19 21 20 23 104

35 1990 FRANCESCONI Daniel SMR 21 20 21 21 21 104

36 1923 DOVGAL Ivan RUS 23 22 21 18 20 104

37 1428 WARD Thomas Charles GBR 19 22 22 17 23 103

38 1488 WIESEMANN Daniel GER 20 20 21 20 22 103

39 2055 HUPKA Jozef SVK 22 20 24 18 19 103

40 2072 SLAMKA Marcel SVK 19 22 18 20 23 102

41 1186 VEBR Tomas CZE 20 19 19 22 21 101

42 1311 TIHVAN Veikko EST 18 18 23 22 20 101

43 2137 YUZBAS Hakan TUR 20 21 21 20 19 101

44 1040 SOLYOM Laszlo AUT 21 23 21 18 18 101

45 1493 JENA Jan Ole GER 22 22 18 16 21 99

46 1608 GALBAILY Geoffrey IRL 22 21 23 14 19 99

47 1884 BONCEA Alexandru Marian ROU 20 22 19 19 18 98

48 1310 SAALISTE Priit EST 19 21 17 19 21 97

49 1028 KOCH Josef AUT 20 17 18 17 18 90

legend

ECH European Championships EWR Equalled World Record WC World Cup
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European Championships Granada 2007
RESULTS

TRAP MEN JUNIOR
TEAM

15 JUL 2007, START TIME 09:30

(Team) (Team members)

WR 355 Italy ITA 15 JUN 1993 WCH Barcelona (ESP) ACCIARRI, Mirko; AVVEDUTO, Adriano; LAMERA, Adriano;

Rk Bib
No

Name
Nat

Rounds
1 2 3 4 5

Total Remarks

1 Spain ESP 68 72 69 73 66 348  

1272 RUBIO Carlos 24 24 25 25 21 119

1274 MACHADO Paco 23 24 22 24 22 115

1269 FERNANDEZ Antonio 21 24 22 24 23 114

2 Russia RUS 72 69 66 62 66 335  

1894 DOBROSOTSKIKH Roman 24 25 24 23 24 120

1936 GULYAEV Alexey 25 22 21 21 22 111

1923 DOVGAL Ivan 23 22 21 18 20 104

3 France FRA 69 64 64 67 69 333  

1386 LEGENDRE Geoffrey 23 21 22 22 25 113

1387 GUERRERO Sebastien 23 20 22 23 24 112

1396 GONZALEZ Anthony 23 23 20 22 20 108

4 Portugal POR 65 65 67 68 68 333  

1859 DIOGO ROSARIO Paulo Jorge 24 23 24 23 24 118

1864 DA SILVA BORRALHO Pedro Mi.. 22 21 21 23 23 110

1850 DIAS MENDANHA Jose Joao 19 21 22 22 21 105

5 Italy ITA 71 64 64 64 69 332  

1660 VALLIFUOCO Valerio 24 22 23 23 23 115

1665 CADDIA Riccardo 25 20 20 22 23 110

1662 CIPRIANI Jacopo 22 22 21 19 23 107

6 Turkey TUR 66 66 67 64 67 330  

2147 ILNAM Yavuz 23 23 23 23 25 117

2148 PEKON Mert 23 22 23 21 23 112

2137 YUZBAS Hakan 20 21 21 20 19 101

7 Poland POL 67 64 62 63 70 326  

1819 SZUM Lukasz 24 23 21 21 25 114

1816 WEISS Hubert 21 19 22 22 23 107

1825 KOWALCZYK Piotr 22 22 19 20 22 105
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Rk Bib
No

Name
Nat

Rounds
1 2 3 4 5

Total Remarks

8 Great Britain GBR 64 69 62 57 68 320  

1450 SKURA Jozef 23 23 20 20 23 109

1447 CAMPION Lee Michael 22 24 20 20 22 108

1428 WARD Thomas Charles 19 22 22 17 23 103

9 Czech Republic CZE 64 64 62 63 64 317  

1179 NAVRATIL Martin 21 23 21 21 22 108

1213 ZENCUCH Jan 23 22 22 20 21 108

1186 VEBR Tomas 20 19 19 22 21 101

10 Romania ROU 64 63 64 64 62 317  

1885 IONASCU Mihai Demis 23 22 24 25 21 115

1880 CRISTEA Aurel 21 19 21 20 23 104

1884 BONCEA Alexandru Marian 20 22 19 19 18 98

11 Slovakia SVK 64 64 64 58 65 315  

2057 VASS Julius 23 22 22 20 23 110

2055 HUPKA Jozef 22 20 24 18 19 103

2072 SLAMKA Marcel 19 22 18 20 23 102

12 Germany GER 64 64 63 58 65 314  

1502 HAUFFE Tim 22 22 24 22 22 112

1488 WIESEMANN Daniel 20 20 21 20 22 103

1493 JENA Jan Ole 22 22 18 16 21 99

legend

WCH World Championships WR World Record
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